

Order Dated: 21/12/2022

The CCL boy namely Bapi Sadhukhan on bail is present today by filing Hazira.
Ld. Advocate for the CCL boy is present today.

Ld. APP is present today.

One witness CSW 1 namely Ex S.I. Chittaranjan Das is appeared. He is examined in cross in part today. The cross is deferred today.

The witness be discharged today. The summon got re-issued upon him with an instruction to be present before this Board on the next date fixed.

One petition is filed by the Ld. Advocate on record praying for deferred the examination in cross today.

Hd. the submission of the Ld. Advocate.

Considered.

The deferred petition is allowed for the interest of justice.

The matter is adjourned today.

To be fixed on coming 01/04/2023 for appearance of the CCL boy & evidence.

Dictated & Corrected by us:-

_____Sd/-_____.

(Mridula Roy)

Social Worker Member

J.J.B., Salt Lake

North 24 Parganas.

_____Sd/-_____.

(Maria Cynthia Halder)

Social Worker Member.

J.J.B., Salt Lake

North 24 Parganas.

_____Sd/-_____.

(Sridip Ballav.)

Principal Magistrate

J.J.B., Salt Lake

North 24 Parganas.