

Order dated: 19/08/2023

The CCL is present by filing hazira.

Ld. APP is present.

Summon return is received duly served upon CSW 2.

CSW 2 is not turned up.

One message is received regarding the absence of the said witness.

Perused and kept with this record.

Issue summons upon CSW 2, Inform Basirhat PS and Barasat PS along with Barasat PD for information.

The matter is adjourned.

Fix 15/12/2023 for appearance of CCL, CSW 2 and evidence.

_____Sd/-_____ .

(Mridula Roy)

Social Worker Member

J.J.B., Salt Lake

North 24 Parganas.

_____Sd/-_____.

(Maria Cynthia Halder)

Social Worker Member.

J.J.B., Salt Lake

North 24 Parganas.

_____Sd/-_____

(Shivam Mishra)

Principal Magistrate

J.J.B., Salt Lake

North 24 Parganas.